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8th Annual WLIS Governor’s Cup Regatta 
NOTICE OF RACE – Amendment 1 

August 19, 2023 

 

Replace NOR 15 with the following: 

 

15 EVENT  PARTIES 

A. WELCOME: PLEASE JOIN US FOR POST RACE PARTY FESTIVITIES AND AWARDS 
PRESENTATIONS AT HUGUENOT YACHT CLUB IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE RACE 
BEGINNING AT 1800 HOURS. All participants are invited to a barbecue party following 
the race at a cost of $25 per dinner ($15 for ages 12 and under). Complimentary beer 
will be available, as well as a cash bar. Barbecue reservations should be made by 
emailing events@huguenotyc.com with the number of guests.  

B. For vessels participating in both the Governor’s Cup and Mayors’ Cup Regattas, 
complimentary transient slips are available from Friday, August 18 through Saturday, 
August 19. Slip reservations can be made by contacting Justin Scagnelli by email 
jscagnelli707@gmail.com or by phone at (631) 902-7387. The Huguenot Yacht Club 

launch monitors VHF channel 73. 

C. Friday arrivals are welcome to make reservations for dinner Friday night at the club 
by contacting Huguenot dining email, Dining@huguenotyc.com, a couple days in 

advance.  Participants may pay with CC or club reciprocity. 

 

 

 

Event/Race Director:   Charles Taus, cataus@optonline.net 
Principal Race Officer:    Bill Heintz, bill.heintz@icloud.com   
Regatta Chairman:     Jason Viseltear, jviseltear@gmail.com 
YRALIS PHRF Technical Committee:   techcomm@yralis.org 
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